POMA Future Society

The POMA Foundation, Inc. is committed to funding educational programs for traditional outdoors sports communicators and professionals.

To ensure the POMA Foundation continues to provide skill-enhancement and business-building opportunities moving forward, many thoughtful individuals have included our organization in their wills, trusts, retirement accounts, whole and universal life insurance policies, and other estate plans. They understand their foresight will ensure the future of traditional outdoor sports communications and thus the future of hunting, recreational fishing, shooting sports, trapping and other heritage activities.

To honor these special, planned-giving commitments, these generous individuals have been enrolled in the POMA Future Society. If the arrangement is designated as a joint commitment, spouses are also recognized. There are no monetary designations for the POMA Future Society, and contingent designations are also recognized.

To thank POMA Future Society members, we extend lifetime benefits that include recognition in POMA Foundation publications, honor rolls and at special events – as appropriate and only with the consent of each member. These are very personal commitments, and the terms are maintained in strict confidence and will not be viewed as binding.

Individuals who notify the foundation of their planned giving commitments prior to March 15, 2011 will be recognized as Charter Members of the POMA Future Society.

If the realized commitment made by a member of the POMA Future Society qualifies for one of POMA's Lifetime Giving Societies, then the member will qualify for recognition as a member of both the appropriate Lifetime Giving Society and the POMA Future Society.

If you have included the POMA Foundation, Inc. in your estate plans, we hope you will notify us by completing the included "Declaration of Intent" so we may acknowledge your generosity.

If you are considering changes to your estate plans, or are just getting started and would like more information about how to include the POMA Foundation in your plans, please feel welcome to contact me.

Thank you for including us in your traditional outdoor sports legacy.

Gratefully,

Bill Miller President, POMA Foundation, Inc.

Declaration of Intent

Please print this form, complete it, sign and e-mail, fax or mail to POMA Foundation, Inc.

The POMA Foundation, Inc. recognizes those friends who have included the foundation as a charitable beneficiary of their bequest intentions, retirement accounts, life insurance policies, trusts, and other estate plans.

To remember the POMA Foundation, Inc. in your plans, be sure to include the foundation's legal information in estate documentation. Legal name, POMA Foundation, Inc., and Federal Tax I.D. Number 27-1970427.

I/We wish to inform the POMA Foundation, Inc. that the Foundation is a named beneficiary of my/our estate plans.

I/We understand that this qualifies me/us for membership in the POMA Future Society.

I/We also understand that this is only a "Declaration of Intent" and therefore is not a legally binding commitment. I/We further understand that my/our future commitment can be revoked or modified by me/us at any time at our sole discretion.

I/We are providing the following information to assist the POMA Foundation, Inc. in its future planning.

I/We have made a provision for our legacy gift to the POMA Foundation, Inc. in my/our:

| Will Living Trust Life Insurance Policy | Charitable Remainder | Charitable Remainder Trust Other: | |
|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Not required, but helpful for foundat The current value of my/our, future gift i estate and is designated for the following | s \$and/or | | |
| Restricted Endowment Trust Fund Other: | | _ | |
| I/We wish to be listed as members of the etc., as: | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | ons, honor rolls, | |
| I/We do not wish to have my/our nam | e(s) published. | | |
| Name(s) | | | |
| (Print) | | | |
| (Signature) | | | |
| (Date) | | | |

Completed Forms: E-mail to <u>lldovey@professionaloutdoormedia.org</u>, fax to 206-350-1047 or mail to the address listed below.